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产品名称
产品编号 MMA-065

探花震动环2代

夫妻共震
9频震动/ 男女共用/无线遥控
ABS +硅胶

3.7V

50分贝
DC充电

颜色：
保修期：24个月

聚合物电池
见盒体

产品类型
产品功能
产品材质
额定电压

240mAh电池容量

充电方式
噪音指数

105.6*54*97.4mm产品规格
执行标准 Q/MM01-2020
供电方式
生产日期
包装清单
适用人群 18周岁以上成年人

震动环、遥控器、说明书、充电线

本产品经检验合格允许出厂

1. 当产品电量使用完,产品将直接关机,此时将USB插头插入电脑端USB插口,或其他输出为5V
的充电器中。
2. 将另一端的插头放到产品充电接口即可充电,此时灯光闪烁,约4小进后充满,此时灯光常亮。

供电说明
注意事项

1.为了延长电池寿合保证充电效果我们建议您在本器具震动时显减弱前就进行充电。
2.每次使用前后,使用中性肥皂和水清洗并擦干。避免儿童接触。请远离极端的高温或低温环境。

1、使用过程中如有不适，请停止按摩。
2、此产品只供成人使用，未成年人禁止使用。
3、请勿将产品置于阳光照射下或在极热的地方。
4、如对产品充电或使用过程中发生过热现象，请立即停止充电或使用。
5、请按照当地(国家、 地区)的规定处理废弃的电池.在废弃器具前，必须将电池从器具中取出.

保养与维护

介 绍

包装内容

1 x  震动环     1 x 遥控器      1 x  使用说明书     1 x  充电线

产品规格

产品示意图
感谢您购买和使用本公司产品。使用产品前请仔细阅读本手册，并将其妥善保管

，以备将来参考。

Power button, long press 1.5 seconds, turn on/off, 
start the  vibration function Short press to switch 
frequencies, total 9 frequencies

USB charging port

1. Power supply is 1 cell (3V, CR2032 battery)
2. When the battery is low, the light flashes 
slowly (prompt to change the battery)

Vibrate button
Short press to switch the frequency, 
a total of 9 frequencies

Power button, press and hold 
for 1.5 seconds, turn on/off,

1). When the power of the product is used up, the product will directly shut down. At this 
time, insert the USB plug into the USB socket of the computer or other chargers that 
output 5V.
2). Put the plug at the other end into the charging port of the product to charge. At this 
time, the light flashes, and it is fully charged after about 4 hours, and the light is always on.

Product Description Precautions

1. In order to prolong the battery life and ensure the charging effect, we recommend that you charge 
the appliance before the vibration of the appliance is significantly weakened.
2. Before and after each use, wash and dry with neutral soap and water. Keep out of reach of children. 
Keep away from extreme high or low temperature environments.

1. If you feel uncomfortable during use, please stop massaging.
2. This product is for adult use only, and minors are prohibited from using it.
3. Do not place the product in sunlight or in extremely hot places.
4. If overheating occurs during charging or using the product, please stop charging or using it 
immediately.
5. Please dispose of discarded batteries according to local (country, region) regulations. Before 
discarding the appliance, the battery must be taken out of the appliance.

Storage and Maintenance

Product Description

Package Contents

1 x Vibration sring 1 x remote control 1 x instruction manual 1 x charging cable

Product Specifications

Product Operation Instructions

Thank you for purchasing and using our products. Please read this manual 
carefully before using the product and keep it in a safe place for future reference.

Product name
Item No.
Item Name
Product Category
Product function
Product material
Rated Voltage
Battery Capacity
Noise figure
Charging Mode
Product Size
Power supply
Color
Warranty
Production Date
Package

Vibrating ring
MMA-065
Mark
Male 

ABS+silicone
≤ 3.7V
≤ 240mAh
≤  50分贝
USB charging
Length : 105.6*54*97.4mm
Polymer battery

24 months
Show on box

9 frequency vibration/wireless remote control

商品名
商品番号
項目名
対象品目
製品の機能
製品材料
評価電圧
バッテリーの容量
ノイズ図
充電方式
商品の大きさ
電源
色
保証書
作成日付
パッケージ

振動リング
MMA-065
ハリー
男性

ABS +シリコン
≤3.7V
≤240mAh
≤50分贝
USB充電
長さ:105.6*54*97.4mm
高分子バッテリー

24ヵ月
番組箱
振動リング、リモコン、説明書、充電コードです

9周波数振動/ワイヤレスリモートコントロール

Produktname
Art.-Nr.
Artikelname
Produktkategorie
Produktfunktion
Produktmaterial
Nennspannung
Batteriekapazität
Rauschzahl
Lademodus
Produktgröße
Stromversorgung
Farbe
Garantie
Produktionsdatum
Paket

Vibration sring
MMA - 065
Markieren
Männlich.

Vale + silikon
≤ 3.7 v
≤240 mah
≤ 50 dezibel
Laden sie auf USB.
Die länge :105.6*54*97.4mm
Polymer batterie.

24 monate.
Die boxen anzeigen

9 Frequenzvibration/drahtlose Fernbedienung

USB充電ポート

1.電源は1セル（3V、CR2032電池）
2.バッテリーが少なくなると、ライトが点滅します
ゆっくり（電池交換を促す）

電源ボタン、長押し
1.5秒間、オン/オフ、

1)。 製品の電力が使い果たされると、製品は直接シャットダウンします。 このとき、USB 
プラグをコンピュータの USB ソケットまたは 5V を出力するその他の充電器に挿入します。
2)。 もう一方の端のプラグを製品の充電ポートに差し込み、充電します。 このときライト
が点滅し、約4時間で満充電となり、ライトは常時点灯。

充電手順 警告

1.バッテリーの寿命を延ばし、充電効果を確実にするために、アプライアンスの振動が大幅に弱まる前
に、アプライアンスを充電することをお勧めします。
2. 使用前と使用後は、中性石鹸と水で洗って乾かしてください。 小児の手の届かない場所に保管。 極
端な高温または低温環境から遠ざけてください。

1.使用中に気分が悪くなった場合は、マッサージを中止してください。
2.本製品は成人専用であり、未成年者の使用は禁止されています。
3. 直射日光の当たる場所や極端に高温になる場所に置かないでください。
4. 充電中または製品の使用中に過熱が発生した場合は、すぐに充電または使用を中止してください。
5. 廃棄されたバッテリーは、地域 (国、地域) の規則に従って廃棄してください。 アプライアンスを廃棄
する前に、バッテリーをアプライアンスから取り出す必要があります。

保管とメンテナンス

商品説明

パッケージ内容

マッサージ器×1リモコン×1取扱説明書×1充電ケーブル×1

製品仕様

製品の操作手順

弊社製品をご購入いただき、誠にありがとうございます。 製品を使用する前にこのマニュアル
を注意深く読み、後で参照できるように安全な場所に保管してください。

1). Wenn die Leistung des Produkts aufgebraucht ist, wird das Produkt direkt 
heruntergefahren. Stecken Sie zu diesem Zeitpunkt den USB-Stecker in die USB-Buchse 
des Computers oder anderer Ladegeräte, die 5 V ausgeben.
2). Stecken Sie den Stecker am anderen Ende zum Aufladen in den Ladeanschluss des 
Produkts. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt blinkt das Licht und es ist nach etwa 4 Stunden vollständig 
aufgeladen, und das Licht ist immer an.

Ladeanweisungen

Vibrationsring, Fernbedienung, Handbuch, Ladekabel

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1. Um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verlängern und den Ladeeffekt zu gewährleisten, empfehlen wir 
Ihnen, das Gerät aufzuladen, bevor die Vibration des Geräts deutlich abgeschwächt ist.
2. Vor der Entsorgung des Geräts muss die Batterie aus dem Gerät entfernt werden. Beim Entfernen 
des Akkus muss das Gerät ausgeschaltet und der Akku sicher entsorgt werden.

1. Wenn Sie sich während des Gebrauchs unwohl fühlen, hören Sie bitte auf zu massieren.
2. Dieses Produkt ist nur für Erwachsene bestimmt und Minderjährigen ist die Verwendung untersagt.
3. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht ins Sonnenlicht oder an sehr heiße Orte.
4. Wenn während des Ladevorgangs oder der Verwendung des Produkts eine Überhitzung auftritt, 
beenden Sie bitte sofort den Ladevorgang oder die Verwendung.
5. Bitte entsorgen Sie ausgediente Batterien gemäß den örtlichen (Land, Region) Vorschriften. Vor der 
Entsorgung des Gerätes muss die Batterie aus dem Gerät genommen werden.

Lagerung und Wartung

Produktbeschreibung

Paketinhalt

1 x Massagegerät, 1 x Fernbedienung, 1 x Bedienungsanleitung, 1 x Ladekabel

Produktspezifikationen

Produktbedienungsanleitung
Vielen Dank für den Kauf und die Verwendung unserer Produkte. Bitte lesen Sie dieses 
Handbuch
sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, und bewahren Sie es zum späteren 
Nachschlagen an einem sicheren Ort auf.         本产品的保修时间为自购买日期起一年,任何因产品制造或材料缺陷

引起的质量问题均属于保修范围。如果您有任何此类质量问题并在保修
期内,我们将免费为您更换产品。
       保修范围包括影响产品功能的零部件质量问题但不包括由于长期使
用造成的外观磨损或由于错误操作、疏忽或意外造成的磨损或损坏。任
何尝试打开或分解产品造成的损坏也不在保修范围。

      保修索赔需要提供产品尚在质保期内的合理凭证、为了让您的产品保
修有效,请在保修期内妥善保管原始购买发票及质保证书。
在索赔过程中产生的运费自理,本条款是对消费者法律权利的补充,并不
影响消费者任何权益。

       如果您在使用过程中遇到疑难问题或者暂时不能使用,请速与我公司联系,我
们将竭尽全力为您提供优质的服务。

售后保障

售后服务

广东省东莞市东坑镇东坑东安路508号1号楼302室

东莞市梦马电子科技有限公司
Dongguan mengma Eectronic Technology CO.,Ltd.

90
 m
m

268 mm

USB-Ladeanschluss

Netzschaltfläche, lange drücken Sie 1,5 Sekunden, 
Ein- und Ausschalten, starten Sie die Vibrationsfunktion 
kurz drücken, um Frequenzen zu schalten, 
insgesamt 9 Frequenzen

Vibrationsknöpfe
Kurz drücken, um die Frequenzen 
umzuschalten, insgesamt 9 Frequenzen

Ein-/Aus-Taste, zum Ein-/Ausschalten 1,5 
Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

1. Stromversorgung ist 1 Zelle (3V, CR2032 -Batterie)
2. Wenn die Batterie niedrig ist, blinkt die Licht
Langsam (Aufforderung, den Akku zu wechseln)

電源を入れて、長押しした後、1.5秒/電源を切って、
伸縮、振働を起働します
ショートプッシュで周波数切り替え,9周波数です

振動ボタンです
ショートプッシュで周波数切り替え,
9周波数です

无线遥控：遥控距离7米

开机键,长按1.5秒，开/关机后，启动震动功能
短按进行频率切换，共9频

USB充电接口

震动按键
短按进行频率切换，共9频

开机键,长按1.5秒，开/关机，

1.供电为1节（3V, CR2032电池）
2.电量不足时灯慢闪（提示换电池）

Wireless remote control: remote control distance of 7 meters

Fördernde Fernbedienung: Fernbedienungsentfernung 7 Meter

ワイヤレスリモコン:7メートルの遠隔制御距離

Vibration ring, remote control, manual, charging cable



FCC Caution.
 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
 
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used
 in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
 to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.


